Tarikan Puncak Sdn. Bhd. Malaysia 20 20 Dormant
  * Usaha Semarak Sdn. Bhd.  Malaysia 35 35 Dormant
   Warnasari Idaman Sdn. Bhd. Malaysia 30 30 Dormant

 Associated company of
   Pelangi Homes Sdn. Bhd.:
  Biz Bena Development Sdn. Bhd. Malaysia 50 50 Dormant

295

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(CONT’D)

51. LIST OF ASSOCIATED COMPANIES (CONT’D)

   Country of Effective
 Name of company incorporation interest Principal activities
   2016 2015
   % %

 Indirect holding
 Associated company of
   MITC Engineering Sdn. Bhd.:
  * YLT Consultancy Sdn. Bhd.  Malaysia 16.93 22.50 Dormant

 *  Subsidiary companies not audited by UHY.
 #  became subsidiary company during the financial year.

52.  COMPARATIVE FIGURES

 Certain comparatives figures were restated to conform with current financial year’s presentation. There was no
significant impact to the financial performance in relation to the financial year ended 31 December 2015.

   As previously
   stated Reclassification As restated
   RM RM RM

  Group
  Statements of Financial Position
  Non-Current Assets
  Deferred tax assets 13,182,690   (13,182,690)  -

  Non-Current Liabilities
  Deferred tax liabilities  45,454,291   (13,182,690)  32,271,601

  Statements of Profit or Loss and Other
   Comprehensive Income
  Share of profits in associated companies  1,618,371   747,267   2,365,638

  Profit before taxation 108,087,653   747,267   108,834,920

  Taxation   (37,591,668)  (747,267) (38,338,935)

53. DATE OF AUTHORISATION FOR ISSUE OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 The financial statements of the Group and of the Company for the financial year ended 31 December 2016 were
authorised for issue in accordance with a resolution of the board of directors on 25 April 2017.

296 LBS BINA GROUP BERHAD (518482-H)

ANNUAL REPORT 2016

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONT’D)

54. DISCLOSURE OF REALISED AND UNREALISED RETAINED PROFITS

 The following analysis of realised and unrealised retained earnings/(accumulated losses) of the Group and of the
Company as at the reporting date is presented in accordance with the directive issued by Bursa Malaysia Securities